

UPA Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 29th June, 2023

Universe Path Academy (UPA) is committed to safeguarding the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your data when you interact with our institution.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Including but not limited to names, email addresses, phone numbers, and postal addresses.
- Demographic Information: Such as date of birth, gender, and nationality.
- Academic Records: Including transcripts, test scores, and educational history.
- Financial Information: For payment processing and financial aid applications.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide educational services and support.
- To communicate with you about courses, events, and updates.
- To process payments and financial aid applications.
- To monitor and improve the quality of our services.
- To comply with legal obligations and respond to inquiries.

3. Data Security

UPA employs industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

4. Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your data with:

- Service providers and partners who assist us in providing educational services.
- Regulatory authorities when required by law.
- Instructors and fellow students as part of the learning process.

5. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Withdraw consent for data processing when applicable.
- Object to the processing of your data for marketing purposes.

6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

UPA's website may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your online experience. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

UPA may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Any changes will be posted on our website with the updated effective date.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us at:

Universe Path Academy info@universepath.com

9. Consent

By using UPA's services and providing your personal information, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.